
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE 

October 31, 2016 

RECEIVED 

OCT 3"12016 
KS Qoiemmental Ethics Ccmmisda'l 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A. Name of Candidate: _s_e_a_n_T_a_rw_a_te_r _____________________ _ 

Address : 16006 Meadow Lane 

City and Zip Code:_ s_ t_il_w_e_ll_66_0_8_5 _ _________ _ 

Office Sought: State Representative 

County: Johnson 

District: 27 
- -----

B. Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing _ _ Termination Report 

C. Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2016 through October 27, 2016) 

I. Cash on hand at beginning of period ......... ......................... ...................................... . . 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) .......... .................. ........ ... . 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2) ......................................................... . 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) .................... ........ .. . 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) ....................................... ... . 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) ..... .... $0.00 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) .............. $0.00 

$3,809.71 

$12,777.99 

$16,584.70 

$15,475.17 

$1,109.53 

D. "I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a fats ocumcnt is a class A misdemeanor." 

10/31/16 

Date Signature of Candidate or 

GEC Form Rev, 2016 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
c.sh Cho<k Loan 

Peter Clune Insurance 

07/28/16 14616 Juniper v Leawood, KS 66224 

Ellen Clune Housewife/ spouse is 
07/28/16 14616 Juniper Insurance v Leawood, KS 66224 

Twin Lakes Insurance Agency Insurance 
07/28/16 608 SW 3rd Street ti' 

Lee's Summit, MO 64063 

Michael P. Ma If er Sales 
08/04/16 16645 Eden Bridge ti' 

Belton, MO 64012 

Heather Glenn Housewife/Entrpreneur 
08/19/16 6017 W. 142nd Street v 

Overland Park, KS 66223 

Burns and McDonnell Engineering Company 
08/19/16 9400 Ward Parkway v 

Kansas City, MO 64114 

Lathrop & Gage LLP Law firm 
08/23/16 2345 Grand Blvd. V' 

Kansas City, MO 64108 

Jenkins Ad Astra PAC KS State Level PAC 
08/25/16 4824 Normandy Park St. v 

Lawrence, KS 66049 

Kansas Bankers Association PAC Bankers PAC 
08/23/16 PO Box 4407 ti' 

Topeka, KS 66604 

Kansas Agri Business Council PAC Joint PAC for KS Grain 

08/29/16 816 SW Tyler St. Ste 100 and Feed Assoc . and KS v 
Topeka, KS 66612 Agri Business Retailers 

Kansas Dental PAC Dentist PAC to support 

08/30/16 5200 SW Huntoon St. 
Topeka, KS 66604 

statewide candidates ti' 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 
Loan or Other 

E ru11ds Receipt Ott;;;'" 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$499.99 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$4,199.99 

Pagc_2_or~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

KCP&L PAC PAC 

08/17/16 PO Box 418679 V' Kansas City, MO 64141 

YOPAC PAC 
09/01/17 Federal Multi Candidate PAC V' 9631 Aberdeen Rd. 

C'"3irut"'3\I L(Q i::~")n.c:; 

Kansas Medical Society PAC State PAC 
09/07/16 Fund V' 

823 SW 10th St. 
Tnnol.o-~ L(C:: ~~&:,1 ') 

Carolyn Joy Koestan TIEE, 3310 West 137th Street 
08/31/16 Steward S. Koesten TIEE, Leawood, KS 66224 V' 

Carolyn Joy Koesten Reev Trust 

John V. Shine Catholic Priest 
09/02/16 1105 South Bluff Rd. V' 

Montebello, CA 90640 

Kansas Contractors Association PAC 
08/19/16 PAC v 

800 SW Jackson Ste. 100 
T"~"J.."' k'C' ~~~1 '1 

Kansas Optometric PAC PAC 
08/16/16 1266 SW Topeka Blvd. v 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Kansas Beverage Association PAC PAC 
09/15/16 5845 SW 29th Street V' 

Topeka, KS 66614 

Hy-Vee Inc. Grocery Stores 
10/04/16 5820 Westown Pkwy V' 

West Des Moines, IA 50266 

Kroger Grocery Stores 
09/30/16 1014 Vine Street v 

Cincinnati, OH 45202 

Ad Astra Government Relations Government Relations 

10/12/16 PO Box 1101 
Topeka, KS 66601 

group V' 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
£fonds 

Receipt Other 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$250.00 

$500.00 

$250.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$50.00 

$3,550.00 

Page J__ of.J.Q_ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cosh C ho<k Loan 

Wal Mart Retail Distribution Stores 

10/07/16 702 SW 8th St. V' Bentonville, AR 72716 

Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC 
10/12/16 PAC V' 1 SW Security Benefit Place 

T,..,...,,.i,., W~ i::i::i::-:ii:: 

Sprint Communications 
08/29/16 PO Box 63670 v 

Phoenix, AZ 85082 

Kansas Livestock Assoc. PAC PAC 
09/22/16 6011 SW 37th Street V' 

Topeka, KS 66614 

HCA Kansas Good Gov't Fund PAC 
09/14/16 550 N Hillside V' 

Witchita, KS 67214 

Kansas New Energy Economy PAC 
10/07/16 PAC v 

610 Brazos St. Ste 210 
.0.1·~•:- TY 7A7n1 

Kansas Cable PAC PAC 
09/08/16 900 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 300 v' 

Topeka, KS 66612 

Race for Kansas PAC PAC 
09/08/16 534 S. Kansas Ave. Ste 1500 V' 

Topeka, KS 66603 

Kansas Hospital Assoc. PAC PAC 
09/26/16 215 SE 8th Ave. v 

Topeka, KS 66603 

American Family Insurance PAC PAC 

09/21 /16 6000 American Parkway 
Madison, WI 53783 

V' 

Casey's General Stores Convenience Store Chain 

10/03/16 PO Box 3001 v 
Ankeny, IA 50021 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt Othor 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$200.00 

$250.00 

$250.00 

$400.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$100.00 

$250.00 

$3,250.00 

Page _j_ of_fu 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTJONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cash Check Loan 

Builders Association PAC KC PAC 

10/06/16 Chapter v' 720 Oak Street 
"°~"""~" l"'ikt Uli i::A 1 f'\i:: 

Blue Cross Blue Shield of KC Insurance 
10/20/16 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. v Topeka, KS 66629 

Loan Max Car Title Loans 
10/12/16 1605 E. Santa Fe St. V' 

Olathe, KS 66061 

Subtotal This Page 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E funds 

Receipt OthH 

$250.00 

$150.00 

$250.00 

$650.00 

Page S- of Jb 
--~ 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Occupation of Check 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box 

Date of Contributor Than $150 
Cosh Check J.oan 

Quicktrip Corporation Convenience Store chain 
10/22/16 PO Box 3475 v 

Tulsa, OK 74101 

Farmers Employee & agent PAC PAC 
10/26/16 of Kansas v 

2345 SW Current Ct. LS, MO 
&::dnA 

I 

I 

Subtotal This Page 

Complete if last page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) 

Amount of 
Cash, Check, 

Loan or Other 
E runds Receipt Other 

$500.00 

$500.00 

$1,000.00 

$12,649.99 

$125.00 

$12,774.99 

Page _fa_ or_ill_ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Date Name and Address or Disbursement Amount 

Aeropic Solutions, Inc. Mailers and postage 
7/31/16 19625 W. 98th Terrace emails $5,000.00 

Lenexa, KS 66220 

Aeropic Solutions, Inc. Mailers and postage 

8/28/16 19625 W. 98th Terrace $1,750.00 
Lenexa, KS 66220 

Aeropic Solutions, Inc. Mailers and postage 
9/23/16 19625 W. 98th Terrace · consulting $919.60 

Lenexa, KS 66220 

Aeropic Solutions, Inc Mailer and postage 

10/19/16 19625 W. 98th Terrace $3,750.00 
Lenexa, KS 66220 

IBAPP Website design and maintenance 

9/24/16 14819 West 124th Terrace $1,405.00 
Olathe, KS 66062 

Sean Tarwater Reimburse for in-kind loan 
10/25/16 16006 Meadow Lane $1,032.34 

Stilwell, KS 66085 

Kansas Republican House Campaing Breakfast with campaign workers 
10/20/16 Committee PO box 2632 $80.00 

Topeeka, KS 66601 

Mainstream Educatoinal Foundation Fundraiser dinner 
10/26/16 5960 Dearborn suite 213 $250.00 

Mission, KS 66202 

. -~ ~. ~ ,c..L.~· ..... ~ ·' . 
" 

I 
.. . $14,186.94 

- - Subtotal. This Page 

Page$._ofk 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Sean Tarwater 

(Name of Candidate) 

Date Name and Address 

Sean Tarwater 
10/27/16 16006 Meadow Lane 

Stilwell, KS 66085 

Purpose of E:'l:pcnditure 
or Disbursement 

Campaign office supplies, data analysis, 
meetings with supporters and colleagues 

·-.. , .. 

Complete if last page of Schedule c 

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

Total Unitemized Expcndilures of$50 or less 

,,j~TAL_ EXP~~niiliii~s-~ ,OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 
-,THIS .PERIOD (ti) line 4 _of Summ11.ry) 

Amount 

$1,268.70 

$1,268.70 

$15,455.64 

$19.53 

$15,475.17 

Page j_ of_f.D_ 


