#### KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

#### RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A CANDIDATE FOR STATE OFFICE

RECEIVED

October 31, 2016

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS

OCT 3 1 2016

GEC Form Rev, 2016

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KS Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Candidate: Sean Tarwater		
	Address: 16006 Meadow Lane		
		County:	Johnson
	Office Sought: State Representative	District:	27
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing	Termination R	eport
С.	Summary (covering the period from July 22, 2016 thr	ough October 27, 2016)	
	1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	•••••	\$3,809.71
	2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedul	e A)	\$12,777.99
	3. Cash available this period (Add Lines 1 and 2)		\$16,584.70
	4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Sc	hedule C)	\$15,475.17
	5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from	3)	\$1,109.53
	6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B)	\$0.00	
	7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D)	\$0.00	
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying so and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correfailure to file this document or intentionally filing a fals	ect and complete. I understand	that the intentiona

Sean Tarwater

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
07/28/16	Peter Clune 14616 Juniper Leawood, KS 66224	Insurance		~			\$500.00
07/28/16	Ellen Clune 14616 Juniper Leawood, KS 66224	Housewife/ spouse is Insurance		~			\$500.00
07/28/16	Twin Lakes Insurance Agency 608 SW 3rd Street Lee's Summit, MO 64063	Insurance		~			\$500.00
08/04/16	Michael P. Malfer 16645 Eden Bridge Belton, MO 64012	Sales		~	-		\$499.99
08/19/16	Heather Glenn 6017 W. 142nd Street Overland Park, KS 66223	Housewife/Entrpreneur		V			\$500.00
08/19/16	Burns and McDonnell 9400 Ward Parkway Kansas City, MO 64114	Engineering Company		~			\$500.00
08/23/16	Lathrop & Gage LLP 2345 Grand Blvd. Kansas City, MO 64108	Law firm		~			\$250.00
08/25/16	Jenkins Ad Astra PAC 4824 Normandy Park St. Lawrence, KS 66049	KS State Level PAC		~			\$250.00
08/23/16	Kansas Bankers Association PAC PO Box 4407 Topeka, KS 66604	Bankers PAC		~			\$250.00
08/29/16	Kansas Agri Business Council PAC 816 SW Tyler St. Ste 100 Topeka, KS 66612	Joint PAC for KS Grain and Feed Assoc. and KS Agri Business Retailers		~			\$250.00
08/30/16	Kansas Dental PAC 5200 SW Huntoon St. Topeka, KS 66604	Dentist PAC to support statewide candidates		~			\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,199.99

Sean Tarwater

	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More		Ch Approp	eck riate B	ox	Amount of Cash, Check,
Date		Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
08/17/16	KCP&L PAC PO Box 418679 Kansas City, MO 64141	PAC		V			\$250.00
09/01/17	YOPAC Federal Multi Candidate PAC 9631 Aberdeen Rd. Fainway KS 66205	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/07/16	Kansas Medical Society PAC State Fund 823 SW 10th St.	PAC		~			\$500.00
08/31/16	Carolyn Joy Koestan TTEE, Steward S. Koesten TTEE, Carolyn Joy Koesten Reev Trust	3310 West 137th Street Leawood, KS 66224		V			\$50.00
09/02/16	John V. Shine 1105 South Bluff Rd. Montebello, CA 90640	Catholic Priest		~			\$250.00
08/19/16	Kansas Contractors Association PAC 800 SW Jackson Ste. 100	PAC		V			\$500.00
08/16/16	Kansas Optometric PAC 1266 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$250.00
09/15/16	Kansas Beverage Association PAC 5845 SW 29th Street Topeka, KS 66614	PAC		V			\$200.00
10/04/16	Hy-Vee Inc. 5820 Westown Pkwy West Des Moines, IA 50266	Grocery Stores		~			\$500.00
09/30/16	Kroger 1014 Vine Street Cincinnati, OH 45202	Grocery Stores		V			\$500.00
10/12/16	Ad Astra Government Relations PO Box 1101 Topeka, KS 66601	Government Relations group		~			\$50.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,550.00

Sean Tarwater

	Name and Address	Occupation of Individual Giving More	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
Date	of Contributor	Than \$150	Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/07/16	Wal Mart 702 SW 8th St. Bentonville, AR 72716	Retail Distribution Stores		V			\$500.00
10/12/16	Security Benefit Life Insurance PAC 1 SW Security Benefit Place	PAC		~			\$100.00
08/29/16	Sprint PO Box 63670 Phoenix, AZ 85082	Communications		~			\$200.00
09/22/16	Kansas Livestock Assoc. PAC 6011 SW 37th Street Topeka, KS 66614	PAC		V			\$250.00
09/14/16	HCA Kansas Good Gov't Fund 550 N Hillside Witchita, KS 67214	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/07/16	Kansas New Energy Economy PAC 610 Brazos St. Ste 210	PAC		~			\$400.00
09/08/16	Kansas Cable PAC 900 S. Kansas Ave. Ste. 300 Topeka, KS 66612	PAC		~			\$200.00
09/08/16	Race for Kansas PAC 534 S. Kansas Ave. Ste 1500 Topeka, KS 66603	PAC		~			\$500.00
09/26/16	Kansas Hospital Assoc. PAC 215 SE 8th Ave. Topeka, KS 66603	PAC		V			\$500.00
09/21/16	American Family Insurance PAC 6000 American Parkway Madison, WI 53783	PAC		V			\$100.00
10/03/16	Casey's General Stores PO Box 3001 Ankeny, IA 50021	Convenience Store Chain		~			\$250.00
	Subtotal This Page						\$3,250.00

Sean Tarwater

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/06/16	Builders Association PAC KC Chapter 720 Oak Street Kapsas City MO 64106	PAC		~			\$250.00
10/20/16	Blue Cross Blue Shield of KC 1133 SW Topeka Blvd. Topeka, KS 66629	Insurance		~			\$150.0
10/12/16	Loan Max 1605 E. Santa Fe St. Olathe, KS 66061	Car Title Loans		~			\$250.0
			-				
	Subtotal This Page						\$650.0

Sean	Tarwater
------	----------

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
10/22/16	Quicktrip Corporation PO Box 3475 Tulsa, OK 74101	Convenience Store chain		~			\$500.00
10/26/16	Farmers Employee & agent PAC of Kansas 2345 SW Current Ct. LS , MO 6408	PAC		~			\$500.00
	Subtotal This Page					1 6 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	\$1,000.0

#### Complete if last page of Schedule A

Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$12,649.99
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$125.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	 10.00 TO 10.00 NA
TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$12,774.99

## SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

Sean Tarwater

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
7/31/16	Aeropic Solutions, Inc. 19625 W. 98th Terrace Lenexa, KS 66220	Mailers and postage emails	\$5,000.00
8/28/16	Aeropic Solutions, Inc. 19625 W. 98th Terrace Lenexa, KS 66220	Mailers and postage	\$1,750.00
9/23/16	Aeropic Solutions, Inc. 19625 W. 98th Terrace Lenexa, KS 66220	Mailers and postage consulting	\$919.60
10/19/16	Aeropic Solutions, Inc 19625 W. 98th Terrace Lenexa, KS 66220	Mailer and postage	\$3,750.00
9/24/16	IBAPP 14819 West 124th Terrace Olathe, KS 66062	Website design and maintenance	\$1,405.00
10/25/16	Sean Tarwater 16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS 66085	Reimburse for in-kind loan	\$1,032.34
10/20/16	Kansas Republican House Campaing Committee PO box 2632 Topeeka, KS 66601	Breakfast with campaign workers	\$80.00
10/26/16	Mainstream Educatoinal Foundation 5960 Dearborn suite 213 Mission, KS 66202	Fundraiser dinner	\$250.00
			,
	Subtotal This Page		\$14,186.94

# SCHEDULE C EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS

•	-	
Sean	Tarwa	tei

(Name of Candidate)

Date	Name and Address	Purpose of Expenditure or Disbursement	Amount
10/27/16	Sean Tarwater 16006 Meadow Lane Stilwell, KS 66085	Campaign office supplies, data analysis, meetings with supporters and colleagues	\$1,268.70
	·		
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,268.7

#### Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$15,455.64
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$19.53
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$15,475.17